(A) The total funding requirement for the Offer (assuming full acceptances) i.e. for the acquisition of 53,46,238 Equity Shares of

`̀̀̀̀10/- each from the public shareholders of the Target Company at Offer Price of `̀̀̀̀10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per Equity Share
is `̀̀̀̀5,34,62,380/- (Rupees Five Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty only) (the “Offer
Consideration”).

(B) In terms of Regulation 25(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirer has adequate financial resources and have made
firm financial arrangements for the implementation of the Offer in full out of their own sources/ Net-worth and no borrowings